                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
SMF Series Datasheet
Description
The SMF series is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients
induced by lightning and other transient voltage events. SMF package is 50% smaller in footprint when compare to
SMA package and deliverying one of the low height profiles (1.1mm) in the industry.

Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni Bi UNI BI VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CA KE AE 5 6.4 7 10 9.2  21.8  500
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CA KG AG 6 6.67 7.37 10 10.3  19.4  400
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CA KK AK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2  17.9  350
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CA KM AM 7 7.78 8.6 10 12.0  16.7  200
SMF7.5A SMF7.5CA KP AP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9  15.5  100
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CA KR AR 8 8.89 9.83 1 13.6  14.7  50
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CA KT AT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4  13.9  20
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CA KV AV 9 10 11.1 1 15.4  13.0  10
SMF10A SMF10CA KX AX 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0  11.8  5
SMF11A SMF11CA KZ AZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2  11.0  3
SMF12A SMF12CA LE BE 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9  10.1  1
SMF13A SMF13CA LG BG 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5  9.3  1
SMF14A SMF14CA LK BK 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2  8.6  1
SMF15A SMF15CA LM BM 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4  8.2  1
SMF16A SMF16CA LP BP 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0  7.7  1
SMF17A SMF17CA LR BR 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6  7.3  1
SMF18A SMF18CA LT BT 18 20 22.1 1 29.2  6.9  1
SMF20A SMF20CA LV BV 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4  6.2  1
SMF22A SMF22CA LX BX 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5  5.7  1
SMF24A SMF24CA LZ BZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9  5.2  1
SMF26A SMF26CA ME CE 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1  4.8  1
SMF28A SMF28CA MG CG 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4  4.4  1
SMF30A SMF30CA MK CK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4  4.2  1
SMF33A SMF33CA MM CM 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3  3.8  1
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni Bi UNI BI VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SMF36A SMF36CA MP CP 36 40 44.2 1 58.1  3.5  1
SMF40A SMF40CA MR CR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5  3.1  1
SMF43A SMF43CA MT CT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4  2.9  1
SMF45A SMF45CA MV CV 45 50 55.3 1 72.7  2.8  1
SMF48A SMF48CA MX CX 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4  2.6  1
SMF51A SMF51CA MZ CZ 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4  2.5  1
SMF54A SMF54CA NE DE 54 60 66.3 1 87.1  2.3  1
SMF58A SMF58CA NG DG 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6  2.2  1
SMF60A SMF60CA NK DK 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8  2.1  1
SMF64A SMF64CA NM DM 64 71.1 78.6 1 103.0  2.0  1
SMF70A SMF70CA NP DP 70 77.8 86 1 113.0  1.8  1
SMF75A SMF75CA NR DR 75 83.3 92.1 1 121.0  1.7  1
SMF78A SMF78CA NT DT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0  1.6  1
SMF85A SMF85CA NV DV 85 94.4 104 1 137.0  1.5  1
SMF90A SMF90CA NX DX 90 100 111 1 146.0  1.4  1
SMF100A SMF100CA NZ DZ 100 111 123 1 162.0  1.3  1
SMF110A SMF110CA PE EE 110 122 135 1 177.0  1.2  1
SMF120A SMF120CA PG EG 120 133 147 1 193.0  1.1  1
SMF130A SMF130CA PK EK 130 144 159 1 209.0  1.0  1
SMF150A SMF150CA PM EM 150 167 185 1 243.0  0.8  1
SMF160A SMF160CA PP EP 160 178 197 1 259.0  0.8  1
SMF170A SMF170CA PR ER 170 189 209 1 275.0  0.8  1
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)

Device Code
XY
Part Number Code
SMF    XX   C   A
C：Bidirectional；No C：Unidirectional
200W Series Code
VR Voltage
A：5% VBR Tolerance
Soldering Parameters
                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                           （V1）
Packaging Specification
Tape
For Uni-Devices
7 Inches Reel
D
d
W
D Φ178.0±2.0
d Φ13.0
W 9.5
Quantity: 3000PCS/Reel
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Liown manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  DESD5V0U1BB-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP  P6KE8.2A
SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD105-B1-02EL E6327  ESD112-B1-
02EL E6327  ESD119B1W01005E6327XTSA1  ESD5V0L1B02VH6327XTSA1  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-HF
3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  DESD5V0U1BL-7B  DRTR5V0U4SL-7
SCM1293A-04SO  ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  SMLJ45CA-TP  CEN955 W/DATA  82350120560  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08
CPDUR5V0R-HF  CPDQC5V0U-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF  CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B  D1213A-02WL-7  MMAD1108/TR13
5KP100A  5KP15A  5KP18A  5KP48A  5KP90A  5KP90CA